

Our Ref: CTF011731

21st March 2022

Quality and Governance Service
Wirral Community Health and Care
NHS Foundation Trust
Wing 5, 1st Floor
St Catherine's Health Centre
Derby Road
Birkenhead
Wirral
CH42 0LQ
0151 514 2202

www.wchc.nhs.uk

Re: Freedom of Information Request

Original Request and Response

We are currently updating data on your Trust's printing devices (infrastructure hardware) and would appreciate your help. Can you please complete the fields below with what you currently hold?

Standard Printers-

Response: Our standard printers in the Trust are HP, Brother printers.

Number of printers:

Response: We have 200 Desktop Printers within the Trust.

Main supplier:

Response: Our main supplier is U Print.

Contract end date: The Trust has no contract with any organisation regarding printing devices.

Annual spend £'s 2020-21:

Response: The Trust spent £26,989 during the business year 2020-21.

MFD Printers

Response: Canon

Number of printers:

Response: There are MFD 57 printers in the Trust.

Main supplier:

Response: The main supplier of these printers is Specialist Computer Centre (SCC). They are the supplier for the 57 Cannon MFDs.

Contract end date:

Response: The contract ends in 2024 with an extension option of a further two years.

Annual spend £'s 2020-21:

Response: The annual spend is £27,678.

If you are not satisfied that your Freedom of Information request has been dealt with in an adequate manner, you have the right to request a review, requiring us to review our action and response. To request a review of this response, please contact the FOI Officer, Wirral Community Health and Care NHS Foundation Trust, St Catherine's Health Centre, Derby Road, Birkenhead, Wirral, CH42 0LQ or email: WCNT.foi@nhs.net. You will receive a full response to your request for review within 20 working days of its receipt.

If you are unhappy with the way we have handled your request for review, you may ask the Information Commissioner to review our decision: The Information Commissioner, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF, Telephone: 01625 545700.



**Wirral Community Health and Care
NHS Foundation Trust**

Chair: Professor Michael Brown CBE DL
Chief Executive: Karen Howell